TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LV ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC.		11/02/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIDEL ENGINEERING, L.P. (F/K/A SENTINEL OPERATING, L.P.)		
Street Address:	2025 West Belt Line Road # 114		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS		

SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
2025 West Belt Line Road # 114		
Carrollton		
TEXAS		
75006		
CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	LLG, LLC	
Street Address:	2025 West Belt Line Road # 114	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

Name:	SENTINEL CASH SYSTEMS, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2025 West Belt Line Road # 114		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0302

900207227

Postal Code:	75006
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	SENTINEL MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2025 West Belt Line Road # 114		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1135046	TACC
Registration Number:	2420562	TIDEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23061-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	11/15/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP RELEASE 5#page1.tif source=IP RELEASE 5#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0303

8456795811 212,790,0085

Chiekan Thomas

Page 29/26

<u>MEMORANDUM OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u>

This Memorandum of Release of Security Interest ("Memorandum") is given by LV Administrative Services, Inc. ("LV"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of c/o Laurus Capital Management, LLC, 875 Third Avenue, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10022.

- Tided Engineering, L.P. 17k/s Sentined Operating, L.P., a Texas limited 1. partnership, together with Sentinel Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, LLG, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Sentinel Cash Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Santinel Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Debtors"), granted LV a security interest in the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached bereto. The security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2008. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter from LV and certain investors for whom LV acts as administrative and collateral agent (collectively, the "Creditor Parties"), to the Debtors dated October ___, 2011, the Creditor Parties released and discharged this security interest in its entirety.
- 2. This Memorandum is being delivered by LV for the purpose of recording the release of the security interest with the United States Patent and Tradestark Office and to provide third parties notice of the rights of Tidel Engineering, L.P. in the trademarks listed in Exhibit A. For confidentiality reasons. LV does not wish to record the above-referenced Payoff Letter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LV has caused this Manorandum to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

LV Administrátive Schvices, Inc.

Name:

Bugene Grin

Title: **Authorized Signatory**

HKH law, LLC

{00456359 v 3}1

TRADEMARKS SUBJECT TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.
TIDEL	2,420,562	January 16, 2001	75/629,185
TACC	1,135,046	May 13, 1980	73/201,891

HKH Law, LLC

RECORDED: 11/15/2011

{00456359 v 3}2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0305